### 502405511 07/01/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
K&Y Corporation	06/27/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIMS
Street Address:	2-14-1 Hijirigaoka Tama City
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	206-0022

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12972348
PCT Number:	US2010061158
Patent Number:	8353872
Application Number:	12972374
PCT Number:	US2010061162
Application Number:	12972394
PCT Number:	US2010061167
Application Number:	13063751
PCT Number:	JP2009065708
Application Number:	13424238
PCT Number:	US2012029700

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3103273466

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 755-7800

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030723 FRAME: 0921

502405511

Email: khinckley@inskeeplaw.com

Correspondent Name: James W. Inskeep

Address Line 1: Inskeep Intellectual Property Group Inc.
Address Line 2: 2281 W. 190th Street, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Torrance, CALIFORNIA 90504

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SIMS 100 RE-ASM K&Y>SIMS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James W. Inskeep, Esq.	
Signature:	/James W. Inskeep, Reg. No. 33,910/	
Date:	07/01/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=SIMS\_100\_2013-07-01\_KY\_RE-ASM\_TO\_SIMS\_SIGNED#page1.tif source=SIMS\_100\_2013-07-01\_KY\_RE-ASM\_TO\_SIMS\_SIGNED#page2.tif source=SIMS\_100\_2013-07-01\_KY\_RE-ASM\_TO\_SIMS\_SIGNED#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030723 FRAME: 0922

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, K&Y CORPORATION, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 55-18, Toyoda 2-chome, Hino-Shi, Japan 191-058, the ASSIGNOR(S) herein, acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the following applications for United States Letters Patent:

# 1. Infusion Pump

Filed December 17, 2010 as Application Serial No. 12/972,348

Original Assignor(s), date of execution of assignment:

Yasuhiro Kawamura, December 17, 2010

Recordation Date: December 20, 2010; Reel No. 025529, Frame No. 0166

### 2. Infusion Pump

Filed December 17, 2010 as International Application No. PCT/US2010/061158 Original Assignor(s), date of execution of assignment:

Yasuhiro Kawamura, December 17, 2010

Recordation Date: December 20, 2010; Reel No. 025529, Frame No. 0166

# 3. Infusion Pump

Filed November 9, 2011 as Application Serial No. 13/292,710 (now U.S. Patent 8,353,872 issued January 15, 2013)

Original Assignor(s), date of execution of assignment:

Yasuhiro Kawamura, December 17, 2010

Recordation Date: December 20, 2010; Reel No. 025529, Frame No. 0166

#### 4. Patient Fluid Management System

Filed December 17, 2010 as Application Serial No. 12/972,374

Original Assignor(s), date of execution of assignment:

Yasuhiro Kawamura, December 17, 2010

Recordation Date: December 20, 2010; Reel No. 025529, Frame No. 0371

Corrective Assignment Recorded Date: June 17, 2013; Reel No. 030629, Frame No. 0469

### 5. Patient Fluid Management System

Filed December 17, 2010 as International Application No. PCT/US2010/061162 Original Assignor(s), date of execution of assignment:

Yasuhiro Kawamura, December 17, 2010

Recordation Date: December 20, 2010; Reel No. 025529, Frame No. 0371 Corrective Assignment Recorded Date: June 17, 2013; Reel No. 030629, Frame

No. 0469

# 6. Patient Fluid Management System

Filed December 17, 2010 as Application Serial No. 12/972,394

Original Assignor(s), date of execution of assignment:

Yasuhiro Kawamura, December 17, 2010

Recordation Date: December 20, 2010; Reel No. 025529, Frame No. 0271

Page 1 of 3  $\mathcal{H}S$ .

56177

### 7. Patient Fluid Management System

Filed December 17, 2010 as International Application No. PCT/US2010/061167 Original Assignor(s), date of execution of assignment:

Yasuhiro Kawamura, December 17, 2010

Recordation Date: December 20, 2010; Reel No. 025529, Frame No. 0271

## 8. Infusion Pump System

Filed March 11, 2011 as Application Serial No. 13/063,751

Original Assignor(s), date of execution of assignment:

Yasuhiro Kawamura, March 7, 2011

Recordation Date: March 15, 2011; Reel No. 025957, Frame No. 0778

# 9. Infusion Pump System

Filed September 9, 2009 as International Application No. PCT/JP2009/065708 Original Assignor(s), date of execution of assignment:

Yasuhiro Kawamura, March 7, 2011

Recordation Date: March 15, 2011; Reel No. 025957, Frame No. 0778

# 10. Micro-Infusion System

Filed March 19, 2012 as Application Serial No. 13/424,238

Original Assignor(s), date of execution of assignment:

Yasuhiro Kawamura, March 22, 2011

Recordation Date: June 1, 2012; Reel No. 028307, Frame No. 0499

# 11. Micro-Infusion System

Filed March 19, 2012 as International Application No. PCT/US2012/029700

Original Assignor(s), date of execution of assignment:

Yasuhiro Kawamura, March 22, 2011

Recordation Date: June 1, 2012; Reel No. 028307, Frame No. 0499

by virtue of an assignment executed by the inventors respectively, which assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch on the dates indicated; and

WHEREAS, SIMS, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 2-14-1 Hijirigaoka Tama City, Tokyo, Japan 206-0022, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency all of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-

HS. PATENT

56177

in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR does hereby agree that it will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

# **ASSIGNOR:**

K&Y Corporation 55-18, Toyoda 2-chome Hino-Shi, Japan 191-058

	A.S.	6/27 / 13	
By: I	Hirohisa Shinzaki	Dated	
Title: _	PRISIDENT	at LACEY. WA	_

**ASSIGNEE:** 

**SIMS** 

2-14-1 Hijirigaoka

Tama City, Tokyo, Japan 206-0022

By: Hirohisa Shinzaki

Dated

Title: PRESIDENT

at LACZY. WA